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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 991 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 27.07.2015 

  

TRAIN STOPPAGES IN BHAGALPUR 

†991. SHRI SHAILESH KUMAR: 

     Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state: 

(a) the details including the names of railway stations at which 

stoppages have been provided or discontinued for Mail/ Express 

passenger trains in Bhagalpur, the biggest station under Malda 

Railway Division and Katihar Railway Division; and 

(b) the basis on which the stoppages have been discontinued despite 

the number of passengers is as per the prescribed norms? 

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

(SHRI MANOJ SINHA) 

 

(a) & (b) : Bhagalpur station is located in the Malda division of Eastern 

Railway. During 2014-15, neither additional stoppage of existing trains 

have been provided there nor have been withdrawn therefrom. 
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